
Rehabilitation of Red List Bridge carrying Waukewan Road over Snake River (Br No 
080/040)

$800,945.85Amount:

Awarded To: SWETT, E. D.  INC.
8 INDUSTRIAL PARK DR
CONCORD, NH 03301-8512

BelknapLOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: August 12, 2021, 2:00 
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

October 28, 2022COMPLETION DATE:

CENTER HARBOR - NEW HAMPTON

X-A002(923) FED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 24579

PETER.E.STAMNAS

ABC Bid Data

X-A002(923) 

24579

CENTER HARBOR - NEW HAMPTON

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
SWETT, E. D.  INC.

8 INDUSTRIAL PARK DR, CONCORD NH 03301-8512
$800,945.85 A

PIPER, R. M. INC.
PO BOX 490, PLYMOUTH NH 03264

$877,195.75 B
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E SWETT, E. D.  INC.
8 INDUSTRIAL PARK DR

CONCORD, NH 03301-8512

PIPER, R. M. INC.
PO BOX 490

PLYMOUTH, NH 03264

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A002(923) 

24579

CENTER HARBOR - NEW HAMPTON

Items

201.1 ACLEARING AND GRUBBING (F) $1,500.00$2,500.00 $25,000.00 $2,500.00 $15,000.00.10 $25,000.00

202.7 LFREMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL $1,775.00$1,420.00 $4.00 $1,420.00 $5.00355.00 $4.00

203.1 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION $7,884.00$20,367.00 $20.00 $13,140.00 $12.00657.00 $31.00

203.11 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION - LRS $2,092.50$2,790.00 $25.00 $2,325.00 $22.5093.00 $30.00

203.5572 UEAGRT PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 2 - 25' $3,600.00$4,950.00 $3,000.00 $9,000.00 $1,200.003.00 $1,650.00

203.601 CYEMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE $3,500.00$5,250.00 $15.00 $2,625.00 $20.00175.00 $30.00

209.201 CYGRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (F) $2,000.00$4,000.00 $125.00 $5,000.00 $50.0040.00 $100.00

209.5 CYGRANULAR BACKFILL FOR MSE WALLS $2,100.00$3,500.00 $80.00 $5,600.00 $30.0070.00 $50.00

214. UFINE GRADING $4,500.00$4,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $4,500.001.00 $4,000.00

304.2 CYGRAVEL (F) $12,000.00$11,000.00 $30.00 $12,000.00 $30.00400.00 $27.50

304.3 CYCRUSHED GRAVEL (F) $15,200.00$20,000.00 $40.00 $16,000.00 $38.00400.00 $50.00

304.33 CYCRUSHED AGGREGATE FOR SHOULDERS $1,500.00$2,400.00 $45.00 $1,350.00 $50.0030.00 $80.00

403.11023 TONHBP-BINDER, MM $15,950.00$26,100.00 $100.00 $14,500.00 $110.00145.00 $180.00

403.11043 TONHBP-1/2" WEARING, MM $11,050.00$18,955.00 $125.00 $10,625.00 $130.0085.00 $223.00

403.12 TONHOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD $840.00$1,100.00 $200.00 $800.00 $210.004.00 $275.00

403.16 LFPAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE $1,155.00$3,675.00 $1.00 $1,050.00 $1.101,050.00 $3.50

403.21053 TONHBP-3/8", MACHINE METHOD (BRIDGE BASE) $1,280.00$2,400.00 $150.00 $1,200.00 $160.008.00 $300.00

403.26 LFPAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE) $427.50$1,140.00 $2.00 $380.00 $2.25190.00 $6.00

410.22 GALASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT $605.00$825.00 $10.00 $550.00 $11.0055.00 $15.00

417. SYCOLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES $1,375.00$4,375.00 $15.00 $1,875.00 $11.00125.00 $35.00

502. UREMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE $50,000.00$23,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $50,000.001.00 $23,000.00

503.101 UWATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE $60,000.00$22,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $60,000.001.00 $22,000.00

504.1 CYCOMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F) $2,025.00$6,075.00 $28.50 $3,847.50 $15.00135.00 $45.00

504.2 CYROCK BRIDGE EXCAVATION $3,250.00$9,750.00 $100.00 $6,500.00 $50.0065.00 $150.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E SWETT, E. D.  INC.
8 INDUSTRIAL PARK DR

CONCORD, NH 03301-8512

PIPER, R. M. INC.
PO BOX 490

PLYMOUTH, NH 03264

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A002(923) 

24579

CENTER HARBOR - NEW HAMPTON

508. CYSTRUCTURAL FILL $500.00$590.00 $50.00 $500.00 $50.0010.00 $59.00

520.0102 CYCONCRETE CLASS AA (QC/QA) (F) $25,200.00$27,720.00 $1,500.00 $31,500.00 $1,200.0021.00 $1,320.00

520.0302 CYCONCRETE CLASS AA APPROACH SLABS (QC/QA) (F) $19,600.00$21,000.00 $800.00 $28,000.00 $560.0035.00 $600.00

520.12 CYCONCRETE CLASS A, ABOVE FOOTINGS (F) $24,000.00$20,000.00 $1,600.00 $32,000.00 $1,200.0020.00 $1,000.00

520.213 CYCONCRETE CLASS B, FOOTINGS (ON SOIL) (F) $12,000.00$8,205.00 $1,250.00 $18,750.00 $800.0015.00 $547.00

528.3118
 

SF
 

PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, BUTTED DECK 
BEAMS (F) 

$95,480.00
 

$95,480.00
 

$120.00
 

$81,840.00
 

$140.00
 

682.00
 

$140.00
 

534.3 GALWATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE) $800.00$880.00 $75.00 $600.00 $100.008.00 $110.00

538.5 SYBARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED (F) $4,160.00$5,720.00 $40.00 $5,200.00 $32.00130.00 $44.00

544. LBREINFORCING STEEL (F) $4,767.00$7,945.00 $2.25 $7,150.50 $1.503,178.00 $2.50

544.2 LBREINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (F) $14,463.75$24,795.00 $2.50 $20,662.50 $1.758,265.00 $3.00

548.11 EAELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS (F) $8,400.00$4,620.00 $800.00 $11,200.00 $600.0014.00 $330.00

550.1 LBSTRUCTURAL STEEL (F) $19,200.00$15,360.00 $9.50 $18,240.00 $10.001,920.00 $8.00

559.4 LFASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F) $3,705.00$2,612.50 $150.00 $2,850.00 $195.0019.00 $137.50

559.41 LFASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F) $3,325.00$2,090.00 $140.00 $2,660.00 $175.0019.00 $110.00

562.1 LFSILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F) $250.00$200.00 $5.00 $50.00 $25.0010.00 $20.00

563.3 LFBRIDGE RAIL T101 $26,840.00$21,960.00 $210.00 $25,620.00 $220.00122.00 $180.00

570.5 CYDRY RUBBLE MASONRY (F) $3,600.00$2,240.00 $1,250.00 $10,000.00 $450.008.00 $280.00

570.9 CYRESETTING MASONRY WALL $49,000.00$42,000.00 $150.00 $10,500.00 $700.0070.00 $600.00

593.411 SYGEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN $280.00$308.00 $5.00 $350.00 $4.0070.00 $4.40

595.3 SYPRIMARY GEOGRID $1,500.00$1,950.00 $25.00 $7,500.00 $5.00300.00 $6.50

605.506 LF6" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN $5,920.00$4,440.00 $50.00 $7,400.00 $40.00148.00 $30.00

606.12551
 

U
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2 - 
25') (STEEL POST) 

$10,500.00
 

$7,500.00
 

$3,300.00
 

$9,900.00
 

$3,500.00
 

3.00
 

$2,500.00
 

606.127
 

U
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2) (STEEL 
POST) 

$1,300.00
 

$1,000.00
 

$1,300.00
 

$1,300.00
 

$1,300.00
 

1.00
 

$1,000.00
 

606.1285 UBEAM GUARDRAIL (BRIDGE APPROACH UNIT) $25,000.00$18,000.00 $6,000.00 $24,000.00 $6,250.004.00 $4,500.00

606.18001
 

LF
 

31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK 
(STEEL POST) 

$4,785.00
 

$3,770.00
 

$30.00
 

$4,350.00
 

$33.00
 

145.00
 

$26.00
 

607.5346 LFWOOD FENCE (SPLIT RAIL) 4'-6" HIGH $1,800.00$990.00 $25.00 $750.00 $60.0030.00 $33.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E SWETT, E. D.  INC.
8 INDUSTRIAL PARK DR

CONCORD, NH 03301-8512

PIPER, R. M. INC.
PO BOX 490

PLYMOUTH, NH 03264

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A002(923) 

24579

CENTER HARBOR - NEW HAMPTON

609.01 LFSTRAIGHT GRANITE CURB $1,600.00$4,400.00 $50.00 $2,000.00 $40.0040.00 $110.00

615.0201 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B $233.10$233.10 $100.00 $333.00 $70.003.33 $70.00

615.023 UREMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B $110.00$145.00 $75.00 $75.00 $110.001.00 $145.00

615.0301 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C $1,100.00$1,000.00 $115.00 $2,300.00 $55.0020.00 $50.00

615.033 UREMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C $320.00$120.00 $50.00 $200.00 $80.004.00 $30.00

615.0501 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB $183.15$99.90 $120.00 $399.60 $55.003.33 $30.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS $4,000.00$3,080.00 $45.00 $3,600.00 $50.0080.00 $38.50

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $30,000.00$20,000.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $30,000.001.00 $20,000.00

619.25 UPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN $11,000.00$10,000.00 $6,500.00 $13,000.00 $5,500.002.00 $5,000.00

621.31 EASINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST $130.00$120.00 $60.00 $120.00 $65.002.00 $60.00

621.32 EADOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST $140.00$140.00 $65.00 $130.00 $70.002.00 $70.00

628.2 LFSAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT $99.00$242.00 $4.75 $209.00 $2.2544.00 $5.50

632.0104 LFRETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE $1,806.25$1,700.00 $1.15 $2,443.75 $0.852,125.00 $0.80

645.0001 LFTURBIDITY BARRIER $4,000.00$2,400.00 $100.00 $8,000.00 $50.0080.00 $30.00

645.44
 

SY
 

TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D (WILDLIFE 
FRIENDLY) 

$792.00
 

$1,452.00
 

$15.00
 

$6,600.00
 

$1.80
 

440.00
 

$3.30
 

645.512 LFCOMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM $5,332.50$9,480.00 $5.00 $5,925.00 $4.501,185.00 $8.00

645.531 LFSILT FENCE $3,555.00$4,147.50 $4.00 $4,740.00 $3.001,185.00 $3.50

645.7 USTORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN $6,500.00$4,400.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $6,500.001.00 $4,400.00

645.71
 

HR
 

MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT 
CONTROLS 

$5,760.00
 

$4,800.00
 

$85.00
 

$5,440.00
 

$90.00
 

64.00
 

$75.00
 

646.41
 

SY
 

TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND 
HUMUS 

$1,100.00
 

$3,960.00
 

$3.00
 

$1,320.00
 

$2.50
 

440.00
 

$9.00
 

650.2 ULANDSCAPING $52,500.00$5,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $52,500.001.00 $5,500.00

692. UMOBILIZATION $85,000.00$50,000.00 $81,500.00 $81,500.00 $85,000.001.00 $50,000.00

697.31 UPROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN $3,500.00$2,900.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,500.001.00 $2,900.00

698.13 MONFIELD OFFICE TYPE C $6,000.00$12,000.00 $2,000.00 $12,000.00 $1,000.006.00 $2,000.00

699.
 

$
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

$6,050.00
 

$6,050.00
 

$1.00
 

$6,050.00
 

$1.00
 

6,050.00
 

$1.00
 

1002.1
 

$
 

REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE 
STRUCTURES 

$60,000.00
 

$60,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$60,000.00
 

$1.00
 

60,000.00
 

$1.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E SWETT, E. D.  INC.
8 INDUSTRIAL PARK DR

CONCORD, NH 03301-8512

PIPER, R. M. INC.
PO BOX 490

PLYMOUTH, NH 03264

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A002(923) 

24579

CENTER HARBOR - NEW HAMPTON

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $10,000.00$10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.0010,000.00 $1.00

1010.2 $ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT $1,000.00$1,000.00 $1.00 $1,000.00 $1.001,000.00 $1.00

1010.41
 

$
 

QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) 
FOR CONCRETE 

$3,400.00
 

$3,400.00
 

$1.00
 

$3,400.00
 

$1.00
 

3,400.00
 

$1.00
 

$765,717.00  $800,945.85  $877,195.75Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $765,717.00  $800,945.85  $877,195.75
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PS&E Comparison

X-A002(923) 

24579

CENTER HARBOR - NEW HAMPTON

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

201.1 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F) A .10 $2,500.00 $25,000.00 $2,500.00 $0.00$25,000.00

202.7 REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL LF 355.00 $1,420.00 $4.00 $1,420.00 $0.00$4.00

203.1 COMMON EXCAVATION CY 657.00 $13,140.00 $31.00 $20,367.00 ($7,227.00)$20.00

203.11 COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS CY 93.00 $2,325.00 $30.00 $2,790.00 ($465.00)$25.00

203.5572 EAGRT PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 2 - 25' U 3.00 $9,000.00 $1,650.00 $4,950.00 $4,050.00$3,000.00

203.601 EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE CY 175.00 $2,625.00 $30.00 $5,250.00 ($2,625.00)$15.00

209.201 GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (F) CY 40.00 $5,000.00 $100.00 $4,000.00 $1,000.00$125.00

209.5 GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR MSE WALLS CY 70.00 $5,600.00 $50.00 $3,500.00 $2,100.00$80.00

214. FINE GRADING U 1.00 $6,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,000.00$6,000.00

304.2 GRAVEL (F) CY 400.00 $12,000.00 $27.50 $11,000.00 $1,000.00$30.00

304.3 CRUSHED GRAVEL (F) CY 400.00 $16,000.00 $50.00 $20,000.00 ($4,000.00)$40.00

304.33 CRUSHED AGGREGATE FOR SHOULDERS CY 30.00 $1,350.00 $80.00 $2,400.00 ($1,050.00)$45.00

403.11023 HBP-BINDER, MM TON 145.00 $14,500.00 $180.00 $26,100.00 ($11,600.00)$100.00

403.11043 HBP-1/2" WEARING, MM TON 85.00 $10,625.00 $223.00 $18,955.00 ($8,330.00)$125.00

403.12 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD TON 4.00 $800.00 $275.00 $1,100.00 ($300.00)$200.00
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PS&E Comparison

X-A002(923) 

24579

CENTER HARBOR - NEW HAMPTON

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.
403.16 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF 1,050.00 $1,050.00 $3.50 $3,675.00 ($2,625.00)$1.00

403.21053 HBP-3/8", MACHINE METHOD (BRIDGE BASE) TON 8.00 $1,200.00 $300.00 $2,400.00 ($1,200.00)$150.00

403.26 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE) LF 190.00 $380.00 $6.00 $1,140.00 ($760.00)$2.00

410.22 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL 55.00 $550.00 $15.00 $825.00 ($275.00)$10.00

417. COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES SY 125.00 $1,875.00 $35.00 $4,375.00 ($2,500.00)$15.00

502. REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE U 1.00 $30,000.00 $23,000.00 $23,000.00 $7,000.00$30,000.00

503.101 WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE U 1.00 $25,000.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $3,000.00$25,000.00

504.1 COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F) CY 135.00 $3,847.50 $45.00 $6,075.00 ($2,227.50)$28.50

504.2 ROCK BRIDGE EXCAVATION CY 65.00 $6,500.00 $150.00 $9,750.00 ($3,250.00)$100.00

508. STRUCTURAL FILL CY 10.00 $500.00 $59.00 $590.00 ($90.00)$50.00

520.0102 CONCRETE CLASS AA (QC/QA) (F) CY 21.00 $31,500.00 $1,320.00 $27,720.00 $3,780.00$1,500.00

520.0302 CONCRETE CLASS AA APPROACH SLABS 
(QC/QA) (F) CY 35.00 $28,000.00 $600.00 $21,000.00 $7,000.00$800.00

520.12 CONCRETE CLASS A, ABOVE FOOTINGS (F) CY 20.00 $32,000.00 $1,000.00 $20,000.00 $12,000.00$1,600.00

520.213 CONCRETE CLASS B, FOOTINGS (ON SOIL) (F) CY 15.00 $18,750.00 $547.00 $8,205.00 $10,545.00$1,250.00

528.3118
 

PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, 
BUTTED DECK 
BEAMS (F) 

SF
 

682.00
 

$81,840.00
 

$140.00
 

$95,480.00
 

($13,640.00)
 

$120.00
 

534.3 WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE) GAL 8.00 $600.00 $110.00 $880.00 ($280.00)$75.00

538.5 BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED (F) SY 130.00 $5,200.00 $44.00 $5,720.00 ($520.00)$40.00
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PS&E Comparison

X-A002(923) 

24579

CENTER HARBOR - NEW HAMPTON

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.
544. REINFORCING STEEL (F) LB 3,178.00 $7,150.50 $2.50 $7,945.00 ($794.50)$2.25

544.2 REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (F) LB 8,265.00 $20,662.50 $3.00 $24,795.00 ($4,132.50)$2.50

548.11 ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS (F) EA 14.00 $11,200.00 $330.00 $4,620.00 $6,580.00$800.00

550.1 STRUCTURAL STEEL (F) LB 1,920.00 $18,240.00 $8.00 $15,360.00 $2,880.00$9.50

559.4 ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F) LF 19.00 $2,850.00 $137.50 $2,612.50 $237.50$150.00

559.41 ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F) LF 19.00 $2,660.00 $110.00 $2,090.00 $570.00$140.00

562.1 SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F) LF 10.00 $50.00 $20.00 $200.00 ($150.00)$5.00

563.3 BRIDGE RAIL T101 LF 122.00 $25,620.00 $180.00 $21,960.00 $3,660.00$210.00

570.5 DRY RUBBLE MASONRY (F) CY 8.00 $10,000.00 $280.00 $2,240.00 $7,760.00$1,250.00

570.9 RESETTING MASONRY WALL CY 70.00 $10,500.00 $600.00 $42,000.00 ($31,500.00)$150.00

593.411 GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-
WOVEN SY 70.00 $350.00 $4.40 $308.00 $42.00$5.00

595.3 PRIMARY GEOGRID SY 300.00 $7,500.00 $6.50 $1,950.00 $5,550.00$25.00

605.506 6" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE 
UNDERDRAIN LF 148.00 $7,400.00 $30.00 $4,440.00 $2,960.00$50.00

606.12551
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE 
EAGRT, TL 2 - 
25') (STEEL POST) 

U
 

3.00
 

$9,900.00
 

$2,500.00
 

$7,500.00
 

$2,400.00
 

$3,300.00
 

606.127
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2) 
(STEEL 
POST) 

U
 

1.00
 

$1,300.00
 

$1,000.00
 

$1,000.00
 

$300.00
 

$1,300.00
 

606.1285 BEAM GUARDRAIL (BRIDGE APPROACH UNIT) U 4.00 $24,000.00 $4,500.00 $18,000.00 $6,000.00$6,000.00
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PS&E Comparison

X-A002(923) 

24579

CENTER HARBOR - NEW HAMPTON

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.
606.18001
 

31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET 
BLOCK 
(STEEL POST) 

LF
 

145.00
 

$4,350.00
 

$26.00
 

$3,770.00
 

$580.00
 

$30.00
 

607.5346 WOOD FENCE (SPLIT RAIL) 4'-6" HIGH LF 30.00 $750.00 $33.00 $990.00 ($240.00)$25.00

609.01 STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB LF 40.00 $2,000.00 $110.00 $4,400.00 ($2,400.00)$50.00

615.0201 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B SF 3.33 $333.00 $70.00 $233.10 $99.90$100.00

615.023 REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B U 1.00 $75.00 $145.00 $145.00 ($70.00)$75.00

615.0301 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C SF 20.00 $2,300.00 $50.00 $1,000.00 $1,300.00$115.00

615.033 REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C U 4.00 $200.00 $30.00 $120.00 $80.00$50.00

615.0501 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB SF 3.33 $399.60 $30.00 $99.90 $299.70$120.00

618.7 FLAGGERS HR 80.00 $3,600.00 $38.50 $3,080.00 $520.00$45.00

619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC U 1.00 $22,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $2,000.00$22,000.00

619.25 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN U 2.00 $13,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $3,000.00$6,500.00

621.31 SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST EA 2.00 $120.00 $60.00 $120.00 $0.00$60.00

621.32 DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST EA 2.00 $130.00 $70.00 $140.00 ($10.00)$65.00

628.2 SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT LF 44.00 $209.00 $5.50 $242.00 ($33.00)$4.75

632.0104 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" 
LINE LF 2,125.00 $2,443.75 $0.80 $1,700.00 $743.75$1.15

645.0001 TURBIDITY BARRIER LF 80.00 $8,000.00 $30.00 $2,400.00 $5,600.00$100.00
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PS&E Comparison

X-A002(923) 

24579

CENTER HARBOR - NEW HAMPTON

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.
645.44
 

TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D 
(WILDLIFE 
FRIENDLY) 

SY
 

440.00
 

$6,600.00
 

$3.30
 

$1,452.00
 

$5,148.00
 

$15.00
 

645.512 COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM LF 1,185.00 $5,925.00 $8.00 $9,480.00 ($3,555.00)$5.00

645.531 SILT FENCE LF 1,185.00 $4,740.00 $3.50 $4,147.50 $592.50$4.00

645.7 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 
PLAN U 1.00 $4,000.00 $4,400.00 $4,400.00 ($400.00)$4,000.00

645.71
 

MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT 
CONTROLS 

HR
 

64.00
 

$5,440.00
 

$75.00
 

$4,800.00
 

$640.00
 

$85.00
 

646.41
 

TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, 
TACKIFIERS AND 
HUMUS 

SY
 

440.00
 

$1,320.00
 

$9.00
 

$3,960.00
 

($2,640.00)
 

$3.00
 

650.2 LANDSCAPING U 1.00 $5,000.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 ($500.00)$5,000.00

692. MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $81,500.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $31,500.00$81,500.00

697.31 PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN U 1.00 $3,000.00 $2,900.00 $2,900.00 $100.00$3,000.00

698.13 FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MON 6.00 $12,000.00 $2,000.00 $12,000.00 $0.00$2,000.00

699.
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

$
 

6,050.00
 

$6,050.00
 

$1.00
 

$6,050.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

1002.1
 

REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - 
BRIDGE 
STRUCTURES 

$
 

60,000.00
 

$60,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$60,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 10,000.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $0.00$1.00

1010.2 ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT $ 1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1.00 $1,000.00 $0.00$1.00

1010.41
 

QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE 
(QC/QA) 
FOR CONCRETE 

$
 

3,400.00
 

$3,400.00
 

$1.00
 

$3,400.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
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Total: $800,945.85 $765,717.00 $35,228.85
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